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2012 – 2013 SEASON
Welcome back to a great 2012 – 2013 season.  This season includes: In November, the 
heart warming, “Steel Magnolias,” by Robert Harling, directed by Glenn Kane; the 
comedy, “Moon Over Buffalo” by Ken Ludwig, directed by Vickie Kirichok, to be 
performed in February, and in April, Agatha Christie’s thriller, “Unexpected Guest,”
directed by Frank Moffett. Please remember to renew your membership.

STEEL MAGNOLIAS
Auditions for “Steel Magnolias” will be held on August 20th and 21st at Cunningham 
Hall, 75 Edge Hill Rd, from 6:30 – 9:30.  For audition forms and more information, 
including character descriptions, visit www.miltonplayers.org/auditions. Anyone 
interested in the position of stage manager (stipend) or costumer, please contact the 
production manager, Kevin Lowney, at kevin@lowney.net.

DASH AWARDS (Distinguished Achievement & Special Honors)
The Milton Players was very successful in receiving EMACT nominations this past 
season.  Each production received DASH nominations:
Lend Me a Tenor:

Best Set Dressing (Play) - Harriet Ryan and Dawn Labrie 
Best Make-up and Hair Design (Play) – Jane Wilshire-Tempesta
Best Scene Design (Play) – Frank Moffett

Odd Couple:
Best Specialty Ensemble (Play) – Vickie Kirichok & Maureen Truax

Dirty Rotten Scoundrels:
Best Props Coordination (Musical) – Craig Truax & Maureen Truax

Tickets for the EMACT Gala, August 25, may be purchased only in advance via the 
following website: www.emact.org/events for $35.00.

Congratulations to the Board of Directors 2012 – 2013
President – Frank Moffett - moffdram@gmail.com
Vice-President – Diana Kane –Diana@bringingthearts.com
Treasurer – Dawn Labrie – gdlabrie@comcast.net
Business Manager – Laura Dunkum – laura.dunkum@Talbots.com
Corresponding Secretary – Vickie Kirichok – vgkp93@yahoo.com
Member-at-large – Glenn Ryan – gractor@comcast.net
Reading Selection Chairperson – Cathy Larson – Catherine.larson@umb.edu
Publicity Manager – Erin Stulb – estulb@verizon.net
Tech Coordinator – Kevin Lowney – kevin@lowney.net
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